Hindustan Foods Limited

B. PROPOSAL OF THE PROMOTERS / DIRECTORS / KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL TO SUBSCRIBE TO
 THE OFFER:

None of the Promoter/Director / Persons in Promoter/ Promoter Group / Key Managerial Personnel are subscribing
to the offer except the following:

Name of Applicant
(Proposed Allottee)

Category
Maximum No. of Shares
proposed to be allotted

Vanity Case India Private Limited Promoter 4125000

Ganesh Tukaram Argekar Key Managerial Personnel 50000

Beena M. Mahambrey Key Managerial Personnel 2500

Kedarnath Narayan Chandra Swain Key Managerial Personnel 2250

C. NO CHANGE IN CONTROL:

The existing promoters of the company will continue to be in control of the company and there will not be any
changes in the management/control of the company as a result of the proposed preferential allotment

D. SHAREHOLDING PATTERN BEFORE AND AFTER THE PROPOSED PREFERENTIAL ISSUE :

Category

Pre-Issue Equity Holdings
Preferential
Allotment of
equity shares

Post-Issue Equity
Holdings *

No. of
Shares

% of Share
Holding

No. of
Shares

% of
Share

Holding

1) Promoter Holdings

a. Indian Promoters

Vanity Case India Private Limited 3722294 74.45 4125000 7847294 60.36

b. Foreign Promoters 0 0.00  0 0.00

   Sub-total 3722294 74.45 4125000 7847294 60.36

2) Non-Promoters Holding

a. Resident Indians (Individuals) 1105005 22.10 1729250 2834255 21.80

b. Bodies Corporate 61813 1.24 2100000 2161813 16.63

c. NRI/FI/FII/NRR/OCB/FPI 90651 1.81  90651 0.70

d. Others  0.00  0 0.00

Clearing Members 6536 0.13  6536 0.05

HUF 13701 0.27 45750 59451 0.46

   Sub-Total 1277706 25.55 3875000 5152706 39.64

Total 5000000 100.00 8000000 13000000 100.00

* On assumption that entire 80,00,000 equity shares may be allotted

- 15 -

E. LOCK-IN PERIOD

 The equity shares allotted will be subject to applicable lock in, for such period as prescribed in Regulation 78 of
SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

 The entire pre preferential holding of the allottees, if any shall be locked in from the Relevant Date upto a period of
six months from the date of trading approval granted by the Stock Exchange.

F. TRANSFERRABILITY PERIOD

 The equity shares allotted on preferential basis shall be non-transferrable from the date of allotment till trading
approval is granted by all the recognized stock as prescribed in Regulation 79(2) of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.